what the operating results of FFI might have been for the year ended December 31, 2011 (subject to the adjustments
and assumptions set forth on the following page), assuming that the acquisition of DCB had been consummated on
January 1, 2011, rather than on August 15, 2012, which was the actual date of acquisition. This unaudited pro forma
combined statement of operations sets forth and is based on the consolidated statement of operations of FFI and the
statement of operations of DCB, in each case for the year ended December 31, 2011.

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2011 is presented for
illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what FFI’s operating results would have been if the DCB
Acquisition had been consummated on January 1, 2011. The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations
and the accompanying notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of FFI and
DCB that follow.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands, except share and per share data) First
Foundation Inc.

Desert
Commercial
Bank

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest income:
Loans $22,864 $7,231 $- $30,095
Securities 135 376 - 511
Fed funds sold and interest-bearing deposits 23 60 - 83
Total interest income 23,022 7,667 - 30,689

Interest expense:
Deposits 2,791 1,190 - 3,981
Borrowings 90 - - 90
Total interest expense 2,881 1,190 - 4,071

Net interest income 20,141 6,477 - 26,618

Provision for loan losses 2,297 1,518 - 3,815

Edgar Filing: First Foundation Inc. - Form 10-12G

151

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 17,844 4,959 - 22,803

Noninterest income:
Asset management, consulting and other fees 13,211 - - 13,211
Other income 4,489 209 - 4,698
Total noninterest income 17,700 209 - 17,909

Noninterest expense:
Compensation and benefits(1) 18,079 3,427 (1,800 ) 19,706
Occupancy and depreciation(2) 3,027 1,146 (200 ) 3,973
Professional services and marketing costs(3) 2,597 688 (640 ) 2,645
Other expenses(4) 2,743 1,820 (394 ) 4,169
Total noninterest expense 26,446 7,081 (3,034 ) 30,493

Income (loss) before taxes on income 9,098 (1,913 ) 3,034 10,219
Taxes on income - 1 (1 ) -
Net income (loss) $9,098 $(1,914 ) $3,035 $10,219

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic $1.48 $(0.48 ) $1.46
Diluted 1.42 (0.48 ) 1.41
Shares used in computation:
Basic 6,164,283 833,504 6,997,787
Diluted 6,393,713 833,504 7,227,217

F-1

Edgar Filing: First Foundation Inc. - Form 10-12G

152

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations:

Year Ended December 31, 2011

Pro Forma Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2011 has been prepared
on the assumption that the DCB Acquisition was consummated on January 1, 2011 and gives pro forma effect to the
issuance by FFI of a total of 815,447 shares of its common stock in exchange for the outstanding shares of DCB
common stock and the payment of cash by FFI in exchange for the cancellation of DCB’s “in-the-money” options, as of